

VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF TRUSTEE

The Board of Library Trustees

West Chicago Public Library District West Chicago, IL

The West Chicago Public Library District Board of Trustees is declaring a vacancy in the office of Trustee. The term shall be filled until the next regular library election, April 2023 (75 ILCS 16/30-25).

To be considered for this office, please submit a letter of interest by Friday, May 7, 2021 to:

Mail: Nancy Conradt, President

Board of Library Trustees

West Chicago Public Library District

118 West Washington Street

West Chicago, IL 60185

OR

Email: libraryboard@wcpld.info

Any questions and/or inquiries for additional information should be directed to the Library Director, Benjamin R. Weseloh at (630) 231-1552 ext. 112.